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PACKAGE CONTENTS

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A Rear Tab 1

B Top Grille 1

C &DUERQ�3UH�¿OWHU 1

D HEPA Filter 1

E Notches (not visible) 1

F Main Housing 1

G Tabs 1

H Filter Compartment 1

I Control Panel 1

J Power Cord 1

J

I
B

A

C

G

H

D

E

F

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS
Model: AC-2063

Rated Voltage: 120 V ~ 60 Hz

Power Consumption: 30 W

Product Insulation Class: Grade 2 Device

Dust Collection Method: HEPA Filter

Product Dimensions: 11.8 in. x 11.8 in. x 4.3 in.

Product Weight: 5.15 lbs. 

Lowes.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install 
the product.

1. Do not place product where water splashes can occur. Electric shock and breakdown may 
occur as a result.

2. Do not let children play with or climb on product.
3. 'R�QRW�VSUD\�DQ\�ÀDPPDEOH�PDWHULDOV�VXFK�DV�LQVHFWLFLGHV�RU�IUDJUDQFHV�DURXQG�WKH�SURG-

XFWV��RWKHUZLVH�¿UH�PD\�RFFXU�RU�SURGXFW�SHUIRUPDQFH�PD\�GHWHULRUDWH�
4. To reduce the risk of electric shock, this product has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than  

WKH�RWKHU��DV�D�VDIHW\�IHDWXUH��7KLV�SOXJ�ZLOO�¿W�LQWR�D�SRODUL]HG�RXWOHW�RQO\�RQH�ZD\��,I�WKH�SOXJ�����
GRHV�QRW�¿W�IXOO\�LQWR�WKH�RXWOHW��UHYHUVH�WKH�SOXJ��,I�LW�VWLOO�GRHV�QRW�¿W��FRQWDFW�D�TXDOL¿HG�HOHF-
trician. DO NOT attempt to defeat or override this safety feature.

5. 'R�QRW�RSHUDWH�DQ\�DLU�SXUL¿HU�ZLWK�D�GDPDJHG�FRUG�RU�SOXJ�
6. 7R�UHGXFH�WKH�ULVN�RI�¿UH�RU�HOHFWULF�VKRFN��GR�127�XVH�WKLV�IDQ�ZLWK�DQ\�VROLG�VWDWH�VSHHG��

control device.
7. Do not place product in direct sunlight, otherwise deformation or discoloration may occur.
8. 'R�QRW�LQVWDOO�WKH�SURGXFW�RQ�D�VORSHG�ÀRRU��'R�QRW�H[HUW�H[FHVVLYH�VKRFN�RQ�WKH�SURGXFW�
9. 5HSODFH�¿OWHUV�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�WR�WKH�¿OWHU�UHSODFHPHQW�F\FOH�RU�ZKHQ�¿OWHU�FKDQJH�LQGLFDWRU�LV�

on.
10. ,QVWDOO�WKH�DLU�SXUL¿HU�DW�OHDVW���IW����LQ��DZD\�IURP�HOHFWURQLF�DSSOLDQFHV�VXFK�DV�79��RWKHUZLVH�

radio interference may occur.
11. 3ODFH�WKH�DLU�SXUL¿HU�LQ�DQ�DUHD�WKDW�LV�RXW�RI�WKH�UHDFK�RI�FKLOGUHQ�

1. Connect the power plug to a dedicated electrical outlet for 120 V ~ 60 Hz. 
2. Do not use an adapter or an extension cord.
3. Do not attempt to repair or modify the power cord.
4. Remove the power plug from the electrical outlet before any repair, inspection,         

cleaning or parts replacement.
5.  Do not disconnect the power by pulling the cord or remove the plug from the outlet        

repeatedly.
6.  Do not severely bend the power cord or place any heavy objects on it.
7.  If the power cord is damaged, do not try to repair it yourself.
8.  Clean dust off power cord before using. Do not wipe with a volatile material.
9. �'R�QRW�LQVHUW�¿QJHU�RU�ERG\�LQ�WKH�LQOHWV�RU�WKH�DLU�RXWOHWV��3K\VLFDO�LQMXU\�RU�SURGXFW��

malfunction may occur as a result.
10. Operate indoors only.
11. 'RQ¶W�RSHUDWH�WKH�SURGXFW�ZLWKRXW�DQ\�¿OWHUV�LQVLGH�WKH�SURGXFW�

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Lowes.com
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����7XUQ�RII�DQG�XQSOXJ�WKH�DLU�SXUL¿HU��/LIW�WKH�5HDU�
Tab (A) to access the Top Grille. 

A

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Filter Reset Button

 Low Speed Function

High Speed Function

ON/OFF Switch
Ionizer Switch

Filter Reset Button:�7KH�UHG�OLJKW�ZLOO�EH�LOOXPLQDWHG�DIWHU�������KRXUV�RI�XVH��$IWHU�WKH�¿OWHUV�DUH�
replaced, press this button until the light goes off. The unit will start counting the next 2,000 hours. 
High Speed Function: Press this button for high speed.
Low Speed Function: Press this button for low speed.
On/OFF Switch: Press this button to turn the unit on or off.
Ionizer Switch: Press this button to turn the ionizer on and off. The ionizer can release negative ions 
when the fan is not blowing. If it is used consistently without the fan, then the dust particles that are 
DWWUDFWHG�WR�WKH�QHJDWLYH�LRQV�PD\�GHSRVLW�RQ�\RXU�ZDOOV�DQG�ÀRRUV��7R�PLQLPL]H�WKHVH�GHSRVLWV��RQO\�
use the ionizer when the fan is on low or high speed. 

(DFK�WLPH�WKH�DLU�SXUL¿HU�LV�VWDUWHG��UXQ�WKH�SXUL¿HU�RQ�KLJK�IRU�D�IHZ�VHFRQGV�IRU�D�IDVW��LQLWLDO�FOHDQLQJ�
before setting to desired speed. 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

1

Lowes.com
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

2.  Remove the Top Grille (B). 

����*HQWO\�OLIW�RQ�WKH�¿OWHU�WR�UHPRYH�LW�IURP�WKH�XQLW��
:KHQ�UHPRYLQJ�WKH�¿OWHU��QRWH�WKH�GLUHFWLRQDO�DUURZ�
RQ�WKH�VLGH�RI�WKH�¿OWHU��1HZ�¿OWHU�ZLOO�EH�UHLQVWDOOHG�
in the same direction. 

2

3

B

���,QVWDOO�WKH�QHZ�¿OWHU�ZLWK�WKH�DUURZ�SRLQWLQJ�WR-
ZDUGV�WKH�XQLW��3UHVV�WKH�¿OWHU�¿UPO\�LQWR�WKH�DLU�SX-
UL¿HU�E\�SUHVVLQJ�RQ�WKH�IUDPH�RI�WKH�¿OWHU��5HSODFH�
the Top Grille by aligning the tabs on each side of 
the front grille into notches on the main unit. Press 
down until it clicks into place. 

4

Lowes.com
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE: FILTER REPLACEMENT CYCLES

TROUBLESHOOTING

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION

No air is blowing. The power cord is not connected. Connect the power cord to an electric 

outlet for 120 V ~ 60 Hz. 

7KH�DLUÀRZ�VSHHG�
LV�VLJQL¿FDQWO\�
weaker than 

before. 

7KH�¿OWHU�QHHGV�WR�EH�UHSODFHG�� &KHFN�WKH�¿OWHU�UHSODFHPHQW�
F\FOHV�DQG�WKHQ�UHSODFH�WKH�¿OWHU�LI�
necessary. 

An unpleasant odor 

is emitted from the 

unit. 

7KH�¿OWHU�QHHGV�WR�EH�UHSODFHG�� &KHFN�WKH�¿OWHU�UHSODFHPHQW�
F\FOHV�DQG�WKHQ�UHSODFH�WKH�¿OWHU�LI�
necessary. 

FILTER CLEAN/CHANGE CYCLE CLEAN/REPLACE

&DUERQ�3UH�¿OWHU Every 6 months Replace

HEPA Filter Every 6 months Replace

Lowes.com
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WARRANTY

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY. 
This One Year Warranty coverage starts from date of original purchase and applies to the Motor and 
Electronic parts. 
This product is warranted to be free from defects in material or workmanship as noted above for One 
Year from date of original purchase. 
7KLV�OLPLWHG�ZDUUDQW\�GRHV�QRW�FRYHU�¿OWHUV�ZKLFK�DUH�H[SHQGDEOH�SDUWV�WKDW�FDQ�ZHDU�RXW�LQ�QRUPDO�
XVH�ZLWKLQ�WKH�ZDUUDQW\�SHULRG��7KLV�OLPLWHG�ZDUUDQW\�LV�YRLG�LI�LQVWUXFWLRQV�IRU�FKDQJLQJ�¿OWHUV�DUH�QRW�
followed in a timely manner.
This limited warranty does not cover any defect or damage resulting from improper use of this 
product. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS PRODUCT.
This limited warranty is void if the product has been misused or attempts have been made to repair it. 
This product is not repairable. Do not attempt to repair it.
Return a defective product with proof of purchase to the store from which it was purchased for free 
repair or replacement at the seller’s option.
7KLV�ZDUUDQW\�JLYHV�\RX�VSHFL¿F�OHJDO�ULJKWV��\RX�PD\�KDYH�DGGLWLRQDO�OHJDO�ULJKWV�ZKLFK�YDU\�IURP�
State to State.

Printed in China

IDYLIS® is a registered trademark 

of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Lowes.com
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ÉPURATEUR D’AIR
ARTICLE #0560732

MODÈLE #AC-2063

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article 
au détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1 800 643-0067, entre 8 h et 18 h 
(HNE), du lundi au jeudi, ou entre 8 h et 17 h (HNE) le vendredi.

Idylis® est une marque de commerce 
déposée de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

®

Lowes.com
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

PIÈCE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ
A Languette arrière 1
B Grille supérieure 1
C 3Up¿OWUH�DX�FKDUERQ 1
D Filtre HEPA 1
E &UDQV��QRQ�YLVLEOHV� 1
F Boîtier principal 1
G Languettes 1
H &RPSDUWLPHQW�j�¿OWUH 1
I Panneau de commande 1
J Cordon d’alimentation 1

J

IB

A

C

G

H

D

E

F

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Modèle : AC-2063

Tension nominale : 120 V , 60 Hz
Consommation d’énergie : 30 W

Classe d’isolation du produit : appareil de 
classe 2

0pWKRGH�GH�FDSWDJH�GH�OD�SRXVVLqUH���¿OWUH�
HEPA

Dimensions du produit : 29,97 cm x 29,97 cm x 
10,92 cm

3RLGV�GX�SURGXLW��������NJ�������OE�

Lowes.com
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

AVERTISSEMENT

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité du présent manuel avant de tenter d’assem-
EOHU��G¶XWLOLVHU�RX�G¶LQVWDOOHU�O¶DUWLFOH�

1. Ne placez pas l’appareil dans un endroit où de l’eau risque de gicler. Un choc électrique ou 
une panne pourrait survenir.

2. Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur cet article ni le manipuler.
3. 1H�YDSRULVH]�SDV�GH�VXEVWDQFHV�LQÀDPPDEOHV�WHOOHV�TXH�GHV�LQVHFWLFLGHV�RX�GHV�SDUIXPV�

près de l’appareil, car elles pourraient causer des incendies ou une détérioration du 
fonctionnement du produit.

4. &HW�DUWLFOH�HVW�PXQL�G¶XQH�¿FKH�SRODULVpH��XQH�EURFKH�HVW�SOXV�ODUJH�TXH�O¶DXWUH��D¿Q�GH�
UpGXLUH�OHV�ULVTXHV�GH�FKRF�pOHFWULTXH��&HWWH�¿FKH�QH�SHXW�rWUH�EUDQFKpH�VXU�XQH�SULVH�
SRODULVpH�TXH�GDQV�XQ�VHQV��6L�OD�¿FKH�QH�SHXW�rWUH�EUDQFKpH�VXU�OD�SULVH��HVVD\H]�GDQV�
O¶DXWUH�VHQV��6L�HOOH�QH�V¶LQVqUH�WRXMRXUV�SDV��IDLWHV�DSSHO�j�XQ�pOHFWULFLHQ�TXDOL¿p��1(�WHQWH]�
PAS de contourner cette mesure de sécurité.

5. 1¶XWLOLVH]�MDPDLV�XQ�pSXUDWHXU�G¶DLU�GRQW�OH�FRUGRQ�RX�OD�¿FKH�VRQW�HQGRPPDJpV�
6. $¿Q�GH�UpGXLUH�OHV�ULVTXHV�G¶LQFHQGLH�RX�GH�FKRF�pOHFWULTXH��Q¶XWLOLVH]�3$6�FHW�DUWLFOH�DYHF�XQ�

appareil électronique de réglage de vitesse.
7. Ne placez pas le produit directement à la lumière du soleil, sinon il pourrait se déformer ou se 

décolorer.
8. 1H�O¶LQVWDOOH]�SDV�VXU�XQ�SODQFKHU�LQFOLQp��eYLWH]�GH�IDLUH�VXELU�WRXW�FKRF�H[FHVVLI�j�O¶DSSDUHLO�
9. 5HPSODFH]�OHV�¿OWUHV�FRQIRUPpPHQW�DX[�F\FOHV�GH�UHPSODFHPHQW�GHV�¿OWUHV�RX�ORUVTXH�OH�

voyant CHANGE FILTER s’allume.
10. Installez l’épurateur d’air à au moins 2,01 m des appareils électroniques, comme le téléviseur, 

car il pourrait causer des interférences aux fréquences radio.
11. Rangez l’épurateur d’air dans un endroit hors de la portée des enfants.

1. Branchez le cordon d’alimentation sur une prise de courant réservée de 120 V, 60 Hz. 
2. N’utilisez pas d’adaptateur ni de rallonge électrique.
3. 1H�WHQWH]�SDV�GH�UpSDUHU�QL�GH�PRGL¿HU�OH�FRUGRQ�G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ�
4. 'pEUDQFKH]�OH�FRUGRQ�G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ�GH�OD�SULVH�GH�FRXUDQW�DYDQW�GH�SURFpGHU�j�WRXWH�

réparation ou inspection, à tout nettoyage ou au remplacement de pièces.
5. Ne coupez pas l’alimentation électrique en tirant sur le cordon d’alimentation et ne le 

GpEUDQFKH]�SDV�j�UpSpWLWLRQ�GH�OD�SULVH�
6. 1H�SOLH]�SDV�H[DJpUpPHQW�OH�FRUGRQ�G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ�RX�QH�OH�SODFH]�SDV�VRXV�GHV�REMHWV�

lourds.
7. 1H�WHQWH]�SDV�GH�UpSDUHU�YRXV�PrPH�OH�FRUGRQ�G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ�V¶LO�HVW�HQGRPPDJp�
8. 6L�GH�OD�SRXVVLqUH�FROOH�DX�FRUGRQ�G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ��HVVX\H]�OH�ELHQ�DYDQW�G¶XWLOLVHU�O¶DSSDUHLO��

1H�O¶HVVX\H]�SDV�DYHF�XQH�VXEVWDQFH�YRODWLOH�
9. N’insérez pas votre doigt ou une partie de votre corps dans les prises ou les sorties d’air. 

9RXV�SRXUULH]�YRXV�EOHVVHU�RX�QXLUH�DX�IRQFWLRQQHPHQW�GX�SURGXLW�
10. Utilisez uniquement cet article à l’intérieur.
11. 1H�IDLWHV�SDV�IRQFWLRQQHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�V¶LO�Q¶\�D�SDV�GH�¿OWUH�j�O¶LQWpULHXU�

Lowes.com

Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions
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����eWHLJQH]�HW�GpEUDQFKH]�O¶pSXUDWHXU��6RXOHYH]�
la languette arrière (A) pour accéder à la grille 
supérieure. 

A

MODE D’EMPLOI

Bouton RESET

Fonction à vitesse 
IDLEOH

Fonction à vitesse élevée

INTERRUPTEUR 
ON/OFF (marche/
DUUrW�

Interrupteur de 
l’ioniseur 

Bouton RESET : le voyant rouge s’allumera après 2 000 heures d’utilisation. Après avoir remplacé 
OH�¿OWUH��DSSX\H]�VXU�FH�ERXWRQ�MXVTX¶j�FH�TXH�OH�YR\DQW�V¶pWHLJQH��/¶DSSDUHLO�FRPPHQFHUD�j�FRPSWHU�
le prochain cycle de 2 000 heures. 
Fonction à vitesse élevée :�DSSX\H]�VXU�FH�ERXWRQ�SRXU�XQH�YLWHVVH�pOHYpH�
Fonction à vitesse faible :�DSSX\H]�VXU�FH�ERXWRQ�SRXU�XQH�YLWHVVH�IDLEOH�
INTERRUPTEUR ON/OFF (marche/arrêt) :�DSSX\H]�VXU�FH�ERXWRQ�SRXU�PHWWUH�O¶DSSDUHLO�HQ�PDUFKH�
ou l’éteindre.
Interrupteur de l’ioniseur :�DSSX\H]�VXU�FH�ERXWRQ�SRXU�PHWWUH�O¶LRQLVHXU�HQ�PDUFKH�RX�O¶pWHLQGUH��
/¶LRQLVHXU�SHXW�OLEpUHU�GHV�LRQV�QpJDWLIV�ORUVTXH�OH�YHQWLODWHXU�Q¶HVW�SDV�HQ�PDUFKH��6¶LO�HVW�UpJXOLqUH-
ment utilisé sans le ventilateur, la poussière attirée par les ions négatifs peut se déposer sur vos 
PXUV�HW�YRV�SODQFKHUV��$¿Q�GH�UpGXLUH�FHV�GpS{WV��XWLOLVH]�VHXOHPHQW�O¶LRQLVHXU�ORUVTXH�OH�YHQWLODWHXU�
IRQFWLRQQH�j�YLWHVVH�IDLEOH�RX�pOHYpH�

Chaque fois que vous mettez l’épurateur d’air en marche, faites-le fonctionner à vitesse élevée pen-
dant quelques secondes pour un premier nettoyage rapide avant de le régler à la vitesse souhaitée. 

ENTRETIEN

1

Lowes.com
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ENTRETIEN

2.  Retirez la grille supérieure (B). 

����6RXOHYH]�GpOLFDWHPHQW�OH�¿OWUH�SRXU�OH�UHWLUHU�GH�
O¶DSSDUHLO��/RUVTXH�YRXV�UHWLUH]�OH�¿OWUH��UHPDUTXH]�
OD�SRVLWLRQ�GH�OD�ÀqFKH�GLUHFWLRQQHOOH�VXU�OH�F{Wp�GX�
¿OWUH��/H�QRXYHDX�¿OWUH�GHYUD�rWUH�LQVWDOOp�GDQV�OD�
PrPH�SRVLWLRQ��

2

3

B

���,QVWDOOH]�OH�QRXYHDX�¿OWUH��OD�ÀqFKH�SRLQWDQW�YHUV�
O¶DSSDUHLO��,QVpUH]�OH�¿OWUH�GDQV�O¶pSXUDWHXU�G¶DLU�HQ�
DSSX\DQW�IHUPHPHQW�VXU�OH�FDGUH�GX�¿OWUH��5HPHW-
tez la grille supérieure en place en alignant les 
ODQJXHWWHV�GH�FKDTXH�F{Wp�GH�OD�JULOOH�DYDQW�VXU�OHV�
FUDQV�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO��$SSX\H]�VXU�OH�¿OWUH�MXVTX¶j�FH�
TX¶LO�VRLW�ELHQ�HQ�SODFH��

4

Lowes.com

Flux d'air



13

ENTRETIEN : CYCLES DE REMPLACEMENT DES FILTRES

PROBLÈME

PROBLÈME CAUSE POSSIBLE MESURE CORRECTIVE

L’air ne circule pas. Le cordon d’alimentation n’est pas 
EUDQFKp��

Branchez le cordon d’alimentation 
sur une prise de courant de 120 V , 
60 Hz. 

La vitesse de 
circulation d’air 
HVW�EHDXFRXS�SOXV�
IDLEOH�TX¶DYDQW��

/H�¿OWUH�D�EHVRLQ�G¶rWUH�UHPSODFp�� 9pUL¿H]�OHV�F\FOHV�GH�UHPSODFHPHQW�
GX�¿OWUH�HW�UHPSODFH]�OH�¿OWUH�DX�
EHVRLQ��

L’appareil produit 
une odeur 
déplaisante. 

/H�¿OWUH�D�EHVRLQ�G¶rWUH�UHPSODFp�� 9pUL¿H]�OHV�F\FOHV�GH�UHPSODFHPHQW�
GX�¿OWUH�HW�UHPSODFH]�OH�¿OWUH�DX�
EHVRLQ�

FILTRE CYCLES DE NETTOYAGE
 ET DE REMPLACEMENT

NETTOYEZ OU REMPLACEZ

3Up¿OWUH�DX�
FKDUERQ

Tous les 6 mois Remplacez-le

Filtre HEPA Tous les 6 mois Remplacez-le

Lowes.com
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GARANTIE

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE UN AN.
&HWWH�JDUDQWLH�GH�XQ�DQ�HVW�YDODEOH�j�SDUWLU�GH�OD�GDWH�G¶DFKDW�LQLWLDOH��HW�V¶DSSOLTXH�DX�PRWHXU�HW�DX[�
pièces électroniques. 
1RXV�JDUDQWLVVRQV�TXH�FH�SURGXLW�QH�SUpVHQWHUD�DXFXQ�GpIDXW�GH�PDWpULDX[�RX�GH�IDEULFDWLRQ�SHQGDQW�
une période de un an suivant la date d’achat initiale. 
&HWWH�JDUDQWLH�OLPLWpH�QH�FRXYUH�SDV�OHV�¿OWUHV��FDU�FHV�SLqFHV�FRQVRPPDEOHV�SHXYHQW�V¶XVHU�
lors d’une utilisation normale pendant la période de garantie. La garantie limitée est nulle si les 
LQVWUXFWLRQV�GH�UHPSODFHPHQW�GHV�¿OWUHV�QH�VRQW�SDV�VXLYLHV�DX�PRPHQW�RSSRUWXQ�
La présente garantie limitée ne couvre pas les défauts ou les dommages causés par un usage 
inadéquat de l’article. LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER L’APPAREIL.
&HWWH�JDUDQWLH�OLPLWpH�Q¶HVW�SDV�YDODEOH�VL�YRXV�DYH]�XWLOLVp�OH�SURGXLW�G¶XQH�IDoRQ�LQDSSURSULpH��RX�VL�
YRXV�DYH]�WHQWp�GH�OH�UpSDUHU��&HW�DUWLFOH�QH�SHXW�SDV�rWUH�UpSDUp��1H�WHQWH]�SDV�GH�OH�UpSDUHU�
Retournez l’article défectueux, avec une preuve d’achat, au détaillant qui l’a vendu; celui-ci choisira 
de réparer ou de remplacer l’article gratuitement.
&HWWH�JDUDQWLH�YRXV�FRQIqUH�GHV�GURLWV�SUpFLV��,O�HVW�SRVVLEOH�TXH�YRXV�GLVSRVLH]�pJDOHPHQW�G¶DXWUHV�
droits, qui varient d’une province ou d’un État à l’autre.

Imprimé en Chine

Idylis® est une marque de commerce 
déposée de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

Lowes.com
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PURIFICADOR DE AIRE
ARTÍCULO #0560732

MODELO #AC-2063

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-800-643-0067, de lunes a jueves de 8 a.m. a 
6:00 p. m., hora estándar del Este, y los viernes de 8 a. m. a 5 p. m., hora estándar del 
Este. 

Idylis® es una marca registrada de LF, 
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

®

Lowes.com
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
A Lengüeta posterior 1
B Rejilla superior 1
C 3UH¿OWUR�GH�FDUERQR 1
D Filtro HEPA 1
E 0XHVFDV��QR�YLVLEOHV� 1
F Carcasa principal 1
G Lengüetas 1
H &RPSDUWLPLHQWR�SDUD�¿OWURV 1
I Panel de control 1
J &DEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ 1

J

IB

A

C

G

H

D

E

F

ESPECIFICACIONES

ESPECIFICACIONES
Modelo: AC-2063

Rango de voltaje: 120 V ~ 60 Hz
Consumo de energía: 30 vatios

Clase de aislamiento del producto: Dispositivo 
grado 2

0pWRGR�GH�UHFROHFFLyQ�GH�SROYR��)LOWUR�+(3$
Dimensiones del producto: 29,97 cm x 29,97 cm 

x 10,92 cm
Peso del producto: 2,34 kg

Lowes.com
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA

/HD�\�FRPSUHQGD�FRPSOHWDPHQWH�HVWH�PDQXDO�DQWHV�GH�LQWHQWDU�HQVDPEODU��XVDU�R�LQVWDODU�HO�
producto.

1. No coloque el producto donde le pueda salpicar agua. Podría existir riesgo de descarga eléc-
trica y avería.

2. 1R�SHUPLWD�TXH�ORV�QLxRV�MXHJXHQ�FRQ�HO�SURGXFWR�QL�TXH�VH�VXEDQ�D�pO�
3. 1R�URFtH�PDWHULDOHV�LQÀDPDEOHV��FRPR�LQVHFWLFLGDV�R�GHVRGRUDQWHV�DPELHQWDOHV�DOUHGHGRU�

de los productos, de lo contrario pueden producirse incendios o el rendimiento del producto 
puede deteriorarse.

4. Para reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas, este producto tiene como característica de se-
JXULGDG�XQ�HQFKXIH�SRODUL]DGR��XQD�FODYLMD�HV�PiV�DQFKD�TXH�OD�RWUD���(VWH�HQFKXIH�VH�LQVHU-
ta en un tomacorriente polarizado de una sola manera. Si el enchufe no encaja por completo 
HQ�HO�WRPDFRUULHQWH��LQYLpUWDOR��6L�D~Q�QR�HQFDMD��SyQJDVH�HQ�FRQWDFWR�FRQ�XQ�HOHFWULFLVWD�
FDOL¿FDGR��12�LQWHQWH�SDVDU�SRU�DOWR�QL�DQXODU�HVWD�FDUDFWHUtVWLFD�GH�VHJXULGDG�

5. 1R�RSHUH�QLQJ~Q�SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH�FRQ�XQ�HQFKXIH�R�XQ�FDEOH�GDxDGRV�
6. Para reducir el riesgo de incendios o descargas eléctricas, NO use este ventilador con dis-

SRVLWLYRV�GH�FRQWURO�GH�YHORFLGDG�GH�HVWDGR�VyOLGR�
7. No exponga el producto ante la luz solar en forma directa, ya que podría deformarse o decol-

orarse.
8. 1R�LQVWDOH�HO�SURGXFWR�VREUH�XQ�SLVR�HQ�SHQGLHQWH��1R�VDFXGD�H[FHVLYDPHQWH�HO�SURGXFWR�
9. 5HHPSODFH�ORV�¿OWURV�GH�DFXHUGR�FRQ�VX�FLFOR�GH�UHHPSOD]R�R�FXDQGR�HO�LQGLFDGRU�GH�FDPELR�

GH�¿OWUR�HVWp�HQFHQGLGR�
10. ,QVWDOH�HO�SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH�D�XQD�GLVWDQFLD�GH��DO�PHQRV�������P�GH�RWURV�HOHFWURGRPpVWLFRV��

como televisores, de lo contrario puede producirse interferencia radial.
11. &RORTXH�HO�SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH�HQ�XQ�OXJDU�IXHUD�GHO�DOFDQFH�GH�ORV�QLxRV�

1. Conecte el enchufe eléctrico a un tomacorriente de 120 V~ 60 Hz. 
2. 1R�XWLOLFH�XQ�DGDSWDGRU��QL�XQD�H[WHQVLyQ�HOpFWULFD�
3. 1R�LQWHQWH�UHSDUDU�QL�PRGL¿FDU�HO�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�
4. 5HWLUH�HO�HQFKXIH�HOpFWULFR�GHO�WRPDFRUULHQWH�DQWHV�GH�FXDOTXLHU�WLSR�GH�UHSDUDFLyQ��

LQVSHFFLyQ��OLPSLH]D�R�UHHPSOD]R�GH�SLH]DV�
5. 1R�GHVFRQHFWH�MDODQGR�GHO�FDEOH�QL�UHWLUH�HO�HQFKXIH�GHO�WRPDFRUULHQWH�UHSHWLGDPHQWH�
6. 1R�GREOH�HO�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�H[FHVLYDPHQWH�QL�FRORTXH�REMHWRV�PX\�SHVDGRV�VREUH�pO�
7. 6L�HO�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�HVWi�GDxDGR��QR�LQWHQWH�UHSDUDUOR�XVWHG�PLVPR�
8. /LPSLH�ORV�UHVLGXRV�GH�SROYR�GHO�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�DQWHV�GH�XVDUOR��1R�OLPSLH�FRQ�

materiales volátiles.
9. No introduzca los dedos ni partes del cuerpo en las entradas o salidas de aire. Podrían 

ocurrir lesiones físicas o malfuncionamiento del producto.
10. Hágalo funcionar solo en interiores.
11. 1R�RSHUH�HO�SURGXFWR�VLQ�¿OWURV�HQ�VX�LQWHULRU�

Lowes.com

Lea y guarde estas instrucciones
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���$SDJXH�\�GHVHQFKXIH�HO�SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH��
/HYDQWH�OD�OHQJ�HWD�SRVWHULRU��$��SDUD�DFFHGHU�D�OD�
rejilla superior. 

A

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

%RWyQ�GH�UHLQLFLR�GH�¿OWUR

)XQFLyQ�GH�
YHORFLGDG�EDMD

)XQFLyQ�GH�
velocidad alta

Interruptor de 
ENCENDIDO/
APAGADO

Interruptor del 
ionizador

%RWyQ�GH�UHLQLFLR�GH�¿OWUR� La luz roja se iluminará después de 2000 horas de uso. Después de 
UHHPSOD]DU�HO�¿OWUR��SUHVLRQH�HVWH�ERWyQ�KDVWD�TXH�OD�OX]�VH�DSDJXH��/D�XQLGDG�FRPHQ]DUi�D�FRQWDU�
ODV�SUy[LPDV������KRUDV��
)XQFLyQ�GH�YHORFLGDG�DOWD��3UHVLRQH�HVWH�ERWyQ�SDUD�XQD�YHORFLGDG�DOWD�
)XQFLyQ�GH�YHORFLGDG�EDMD��3UHVLRQH�HVWH�ERWyQ�SDUD�XQD�YHORFLGDG�EDMD�
,QWHUUXSWRU�GH�(1&(1','2�$3$*$'2��3UHVLRQH�HVWH�ERWyQ�SDUD�HQFHQGHU�R�DSDJDU�OD�XQLGDG�
,QWHUUXSWRU�GHO�LRQL]DGRU��3UHVLRQH�HVWH�ERWyQ�SDUD�HQFHQGHU�R�DSDJDU�HO�LRQL]DGRU��(O�LRQL]DGRU�
SXHGH�OLEHUDU�LRQHV�QHJDWLYRV�FXDQGR�HO�YHQWLODGRU�QR�HVWi�IXQFLRQDQGR��6L�VH�XVD�FRQVLVWHQWHPHQWH�
sin el ventilador, luego las partículas de polvo que son atraídas por los iones negativos pueden acu-
PXODUVH�HQ�VXV�SDUHGHV�\�SLVRV��3DUD�PLQLPL]DU�HVWD�DFXPXODFLyQ��XVH�VROR�HO�LRQL]DGRU�FXDQGR�HO�
YHQWLODGRU�HVWp�IXQFLRQDQGR�D�XQD�YHORFLGDG�EDMD�R�DOWD�

&DGD�YH]�TXH�HQFLHQGH�HO�SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH��KDJD�IXQFLRQDU�HO�SXUL¿FDGRU�D�DOWD�YHORFLGDG�GXUDQWH�
XQRV�VHJXQGRV�SDUD�XQD�OLPSLH]D�LQLFLDO�UiSLGD�DQWHV�GH�FRQ¿JXUDU�OD�YHORFLGDG�GHVHDGD�

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1

Lowes.com
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

����5HWLUH�OD�UHMLOOD�VXSHULRU��%����

����/HYDQWH�VXDYHPHQWH�HO�¿OWUR�SDUD�UHWLUDUOR�GH�OD�
XQLGDG��&XDQGR�UHWLUH�HO�¿OWUR��WHQJD�HQ�FXHQWD�OD�
ÀHFKD�GLUHFFLRQDO�HQ�HO�FRVWDGR�GHO�¿OWUR��(O�QXHYR�
¿OWUR�VH�YROYHUi�D�LQVWDODU�HQ�OD�PLVPD�GLUHFFLyQ��

2

3

B

���,QVWDOH�HO�QXHYR�¿OWUR�FRQ�OD�ÀHFKD�DSXQWDQGR�
KDFLD�OD�XQLGDG��3UHVLRQH�HO�¿OWUR�FRQ�¿UPH]D�HQ�HO�
SXUL¿FDGRU�GH�DLUH�DO�SUHVLRQDU�VREUH�OD�HVWUXFWXUD�
GHO�¿OWUR��5HHPSODFH�OD�UHMLOOD�VXSHULRU�DOLQHDQGR�
las lengüetas a cada lado de la rejilla frontal en las 
muescas de la unidad principal. Presione hacia 
DEDMR�KDVWD�TXH�KDJD�FOLF�\�FDOFH�HQ�VX�OXJDU��

4

Lowes.com

Flujo de aire



20
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LA SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA CAUSA POSIBLE ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA

No sopla aire. (O�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�QR�HVWi�
conectado.

&RQHFWH�HO�FDEOH�GH�DOLPHQWDFLyQ�D�
un tomacorriente de 120 V~ 60 Hz. 

La velocidad del 
ÀXMR�GH�DLUH�HV�
mucho menor que 
antes. 

'HEH�UHHPSOD]DU�HO�¿OWUR� 9HUL¿TXH�ORV�FLFORV�GH�UHHPSOD]R�GHO�
¿OWUR�\�OXHJR�UHHPSODFH�HO�¿OWUR��VL�
fuera necesario.  

La unidad emite un 
RORU�GHVDJUDGDEOH���

'HEH�UHHPSOD]DU�HO�¿OWUR�� 9HUL¿TXH�ORV�FLFORV�GH�UHHPSOD]R�GHO�
¿OWUR�\�OXHJR�UHHPSODFH�HO�¿OWUR��VL�
fuera necesario.

FILTRO CICLO DE LIMPIEZA/CAMBIO LIMPIEZA/REEMPLAZO

3UH¿OWUR�GH�FDUERQR Cada 6 meses Reemplace

Filtro HEPA Cada 6 meses Reemplace

Lowes.com
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GARANTÍA

UN AÑO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA.  
Esta garantía de un año comienza desde la fecha de compra original y se aplica a las piezas 
HOHFWUyQLFDV�\�GHO�PRWRU��
(VWH�SURGXFWR�HVWi�JDUDQWL]DGR�FRQWUD�GHIHFWRV�GH�PDWHULDOHV�\�IDEULFDFLyQ�SRU�XQ�DxR�D�SDUWLU�GH�OD�
IHFKD�GH�FRPSUD�RULJLQDO��FRPR�VH�HVSHFL¿Fy�DQWHULRUPHQWH��
(VWD�JDUDQWtD�OLPLWDGD�QR�FXEUH�¿OWURV��ORV�FXDOHV�VRQ�SLH]DV�GHVHFKDEOHV�TXH�VH�SXHGHQ�JDVWDU�
durante el uso normal dentro del periodo de garantía. Esta garantía es nula si las instrucciones para 
HO�FDPELR�GH�¿OWURV�QR�VH�UHVSHWDQ�D�WLHPSR�
(VWD�JDUDQWtD�OLPLWDGD�QR�FXEUH�GHIHFWRV�QL�GDxRV�TXH�VHDQ�UHVXOWDGR�GHO�PDO�XVR�GHO�SURGXFWR��/($�
LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO.
Esta garantía limitada es nula si el producto se ha usado de forma incorrecta o si se han realizado 
LQWHQWRV�GH�UHSDUDFLyQ��(VWH�SURGXFWR�QR�HV�UHSDUDEOH��1R�LQWHQWH�UHSDUDUOR�
'HYXHOYD�FXDOTXLHU�SURGXFWR�TXH�SUHVHQWH�IDOODV�SUHVHQWDQGR�XQ�FRPSUREDQWH�GH�FRPSUD�HQ�OD�
WLHQGD�GRQGH�OR�KD\D�FRPSUDGR�\�REWHQJD�XQD�UHSDUDFLyQ�R�UHHPSOD]R�JUDWLV��OR�TXH�GHWHUPLQH�HO�
vendedor.
(VWD�JDUDQWtD�OH�RWRUJD�GHUHFKRV�OHJDOHV�HVSHFt¿FRV��SHUR�SRGUtD�WHQHU�WDPELpQ�RWURV�GHUHFKRV�
adicionales que varían según el estado.

Impreso en China

Idylis® es una marca registrada de LF, 
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

Lowes.com




